

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 33664 OF 2025

Dcb Bank LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr Prafull Chipte i/b Ms Medha Rane for Petitioner.

Ms Nazia Sheikh, AGP for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)